UNOFFICIAL COPY



WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY**



Doc# 1806845064 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/09/2018 02:27 PM PG: 1 05-3

THE GRANTOR(S), SAMIR PATEL AND PRIYA PATEL, husband and wife, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) TO DAVID DELEEUW AND PRPYA DELECTION, of CHECAGO, Illinois XX ____, as-tenant by entirety, for and in consideration of Ten and 01/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, * Kelly Pender RP, and Henry Deleguw, as to wit: oint knauts 7 × 233 E-Wacker, Drive, Apr 1813 Chao. IL 40 601 SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-10-104-037-1081

Address of Real Estate: 30 E. Huron Street, Unit 1701, Chicago, Illinois 60611

SAMIR PATE

PRIYA P

REAL ESTATE TRANS	09-Mar-2018	
	CHICAGO:	2,182.50
	CTA:	873.00
	TOTAL:	3,055.50 *
17-10-104-037-1081	20180301613076	1-335-416-352

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

_			09-Mar-2018
	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	COUNTY:	145.50
	The state of the s	(LLINOIS:	291.00
l		TOTAL:	436.50
			0-696-011-808
	17.10-104-037-1081	20180301613076	•



1806845064 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF COUNTY OF	Cook	SS.	!
I, the undersigned, a Notary Pu CERTIFY, that SAMIR PATEL and whose names are subscribed to the acknowledged that they signed, so for the uses and purposes there homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, the	PRIYA PATEL are personate forgoing instrument, appealed and delivered the sailein set forth, including the	ally known to me to be eared before me this d d instrument as free a	the same persons ay in person, and and voluntary act
Chai a y	(Notary Public)	CHER OFF Notary Put My Com	I A NORWAY ICIAL SEAL blic, State of Illinois mission Expires mber 98, 2018
Prepared by: Joseph M. Talarico, Attorney at Lav			!
Mail To: Lisa Saul 24 West Erie Street, Suite 4A Chicago, IL 60654		Clorts	,
Name and Address of Taxpayer: David DeLeeuw and Priya DeLeeu 30 E. Huron Street, Unit 1701 Chicago, IL 60611	ıw	Option Option	:
			C)

1806845064 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

EXHIBIT A....

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 1701 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 30 EAST HURON CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0405834042, IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

Common Address: 30 East Huron Street, Unit 1701, Chicago, IL 60611 on County Clarks Office

PIN# 17-10-104-037-1081